



**14616-78982-00 - Papetti's® Hash Brown Bites with Bacon, Egg, Cheese & Peppers, 120/1.5 OZ**



Breakfast is a meal that is made to be eaten on-the-go. Make it easy on your operation by adding a fully cooked, high-protein, hash brown bite offering that is loaded with cheese, bacon and real eggs for a mouth full of flavor in every BITE. A Portable, Protein-Packed HandHeld Breakfast. Baked with Real Eggs in a 1.5 oz Handheld Serving.

Brand: Papetti's®

## Nutrition Facts

60 servings per container

**Serving size 85.00 gm ( 2 pieces ) (85g)**

**Amount per serving**

**Calories 160**

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat 10g 13%**

Saturated Fat 5g **25%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol 125mg 42%**

**Sodium 530mg 23%**

**Total Carbohydrate 7g 3%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein 10g**

Vitamin D 0.6mcg 4% • Calcium 160mg 10%

Iron 0.7mg 4% • Potassium 180mg 4%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

Whole Eggs, Potatoes, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese Food With Bacon (Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes) Bacon (Cured With: Water, Salt, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May Contain Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate), Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Annatto And Paprika (Color), Salt, Sorbic Acid And Natamycin (Preservatives)), Monterey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Red Bell Pepper, Green Bell Pepper, Contains 2% Or Less of the Following: Water, Natural Flavors, Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic, Black Pepper, Smoked Paprika, Citric Acid.

### Case Specifications

GTIN	10014616789829	Case Gross Weight	12.49 LB
UPC		Case Net Weight	11.25 LB
Pack Size	1 / 11.25LB	Case L,W,H	12.38 IN, 8.38 IN, 9.44 IN
Shelf Life	365 Days	Cube	0.57 CF
Tie x High	16 x 6		

### Packaging and Storage

Trucks carrying this product will be loaded and transported in a sanitary manner following all requirements stated in this specification. Product will be transported and stored at a temperature of 0°F (-17.7°C) or below with the actual temperature not to exceed 10°F.

### Allergens

CONTAINS:

Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives

**Nutritional/Diet Claims:** Gluten Free

1 1/2